
*.TWV119*TWV119 1 of 2

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form
JBC 03/21/2001 (1)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 290

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003

BIENNIUM."

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 290.

Amend Senate Bill No. 290 as originally introduced:

Page 2 insert between lines 8 and 9 "(8.5)  909Z  PROGRAM SUPPORT MANAGER
1     GRADE 22"
AND
Page 2 insert between lines 10 and 11 "(10.5)  R356  INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANT
6     GRADE 21"
AND
Page 2 line 21 delete "4" and substitute "6"
AND
Page 2 line 29 delete "12" and substitute "11"
AND
Page 2 line 30 delete "8" and substitute "6"
AND
Page 2 line 31 delete "12" and substitute "13"
AND
Page 2 line 34 delete "7" and substitute "5"
AND
Page 2 insert between lines 35 and 36 "(35.5)  R009  ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
I         1      GRADE 15"
AND
Page 3 line 2 delete "10" and substitute "11"
AND
Page 3 line 3 delete "98" and substitute "105"
AND
Page 3 line 12 delete "$     1,918,465   $     1,968,342" and substitute "$
2,179,377   $     2,236,037"
AND
Page 3 line 13 delete "516,503         525,649" and substitute "581,695
592,073"
AND
Page 3 line 15 delete "462,840         462,840" and substitute "485,133
490,905"
AND



TWV119 Senate Amendment No. ______ to Senate Bill No. 290 2 of 2

Page 3 line 20 delete "$    3,008,858   $    3,029,281" and substitute
"$    3,357,255   $    3,391,465"
AND
Page 3 line 30 delete "$     392,167   $     402,365" and substitute "$
440,345   $     451,795"
AND
Page 3 line 31 delete "106,826       108,678" and substitute "121,508
123,588"
AND
Page 3 line 33 delete "100,525       100,525" and substitute "101,667
102,854"
AND
Page 4 line 2 delete "$     637,417   $     635,267" and substitute
"$     701,419   $     701,936"
AND
Page 4 line 15 delete "93,415        93,515" and substitute "104,228
105,166"
AND
Page 4 line 20 delete "$     457,165   $      449,180" and substitute
"$      467,978   $      460,831"
AND
Page 4 line 30 delete "$     622,374   $     638,555" and substitute "$
644,370   $     661,123"
AND
Page 4 line 31 delete "172,366        175,305" and substitute "176,363
179,405"
AND
Page 4 line 33 delete "252,243        252,283" and substitute "258,091
260,709"
AND
Page 5 line 2 delete "$    1,196,133   $     1,156,593" and substitute
"$     1,227,974   $     1,191,687"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________
By: Joint Budget Committee
TWV/TWV - 032120011101 ________________________________________
TWV119 Secretary


